Investments in subsidiaries 17 470 —

Current assets
  Other receivables , prepayments and deposits 26 193 1,521
  Amounts due from subsidiaries 18 172,257 228,801

172,450 230,322

Current liabilities
  Other payables 30 6,586 6,430
  Financial guarantee contract 46 235 —
  Convertible bonds 33 — 7,294

6,821 13,724

Net current assets 165,629 216,598

Net assets 166,099 216,598

Capital and reserves
  Share capital 36 143,793 143,793
  Reserves 37 22,306 72,805

Total equity 166,099 216,598

Director Director

Consolidated Statement of Changes in Equity

Kong Sun Holdings Limited
Annual Report 2011

25

For the year ended 31 December 2011

Attributable to owners of the Company

Share
capital

Share
premium

Capital
redemption

reserve
Exchange

reserve

Available-
for-sale

investment
revaluation

reserve

Share
options
reserve

Warrants
reserve

As restated
Retained
earnings

(Accumulated
losses) Total

(Note 36) (Note 37) (Note 37) (Note 37) (Note 38) (Note 39)
HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000

At 1 January 2010, as originally stated 83,782 105,752 20 — — — — 4,510 194,064
Effect of changes in accounting
  policy (Note 2) — — — — — — — 4,903 4,903

At 1 January 2010, as restated 83,782 105,752 20 — — — — 9,413 198,967

Loss for the year, as restated — — — — — — — (23,904) (23,904)
Other comprehensive income
  for the year — — — — 10,188 — — — 10,188

Total comprehensive income
  (expenses) for the year — — — — 10,188 — — (23,904) (13,716)

Issue of shares:
  — upon placing 12,080 12,080 — — — — — — 24,160
  — upon open offer 47,931 11,983 — — — — — — 59,914
Transaction costs attributable
  to issue of shares — (2,857) — — — — — — (2,857)
Recognition of equity-settled
  share-based payments — — — — — 3,000 — — 3,000
Placing of non-listed warrants — — — — — — 1,917 — 1,917
Transactions costs attributable
  to issue of warrants — — — — — — (146) — (146)

60,011 21,206 — — — 3,000 1,771 — 85,988

At 31 December 2010 and
  1 January 2011, as originally stated 143,793 126,958 20 — 10,188 3,000 1,771 (20,328) 265,402
Effect of changes in accounting
  policy (Note 2) — — — — — — — 5,837 5,837

At 31 December 2010 and
  1 January 2011, as restated 143,793 126,958 20 — 10,188 3,000 1,771 (14,491) 271,239

Loss for the year — — — — — — — (43,416) (43,416)
Other comprehensive income
  (expenses) for the year — — — 47 (10,188) — — — (10,141)

Total comprehensive income
  (expenses) for the year — — — 47 (10,188) — — (43,416) (53,557)

At 31 December 2011 143,793 126,958 20 47 — 3,000 1,771 (57,907) 217,682

Consolidated Statement of Cash Flows

Kong Sun Holdings Limited
Annual Report 2011

26

For the year ended 31 December 2011

As restated
2011 2010

Note HK$’000 HK$’000

OPERATING ACTIVITIES

Loss before tax (43,592) (25,330)
Adjustments for:
  Amortisation of prepaid lease payments 473 473
  Depreciation of property, plant and equipment 4,244 3,133